Received
JAN 06 2016
HNTB Corporation

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Received

Round Rock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Round Reici

1. CONTRACTOR: Barrier Fence Systems

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. n/a to Sta.

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

JAN 05 2010 JAN 0 5 2016
HNTB Corporati 2 F};E
Project: 1508-006
Ronald Reagan
__nla Roadway: _ North 4 Fence
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:

accounted for in the original plan quantities.

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable). This change order
provides for balancing the overrun/underrun of Contract Quantities for the Project as a result of addressing field conditions not

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: see attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

n/a

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: ] Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A__ No. _N/A |, Special Specification ltem N/A  are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CQ).

The conltractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

The following information must be provided

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: 1 Days added on this CO: 13
compensalion as a result of this change. e Y —_—
1 , Z"\ Amount added by this change order: $3,098.80
THE CONTRACTOR pate |51
o JIMlndo Lich A wctS—
TyedPrintedName e hna [ICHA Wb
Typed/Printed Title Dpecthons Mancee
+ —
OMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
A : E_ // b’//g. APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ i Projéct Manager 7 Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A APPROVED | REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
7
17/ /, i County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
oy /)
7 W el APPROVED 00  REQUEST APPROVAL
*7 /Program Manager/ / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
APPROVED 0O REQUEST APPROVAL
N/A
County Judge Date

APPROVED




08'860'€$ 08'878'6$ 00°05.'9% SIVLIOL
08'865'2$ 08'865'9% 08'865'9 08'865'C 00°'000'7$ 00'000'% 00'T$ 10d MHOM LNNODIV 30404 2
00°005$ 00'052'€$ 00'€T 002 00'05.'2$ 00'TT 00°052$ v3 (T AL 31VD €
Qhww_mm\n_% 1SOD W3LI ALILNVNO ALILNVNO 1S00 3L ALILNVNO 301dd 1INN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a NTLI
(1ona3a)
M3N 10 aay A3SIATY ATSNOIATHd + TYNIDIHO
Swi9y| enuoD g 379vL

31Vvd ATdNOH 31vd ATdNOH H0av1

3001S 0lUl Pade|d S[eldleN pue 3JOAA JUNOJIY 82104 'V J19V.L

900-80GT  #199l0id T dIIGNNN J3AH0 IADONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Ronald Reagan North 4 Fence
Williamson County Project No. 1508-006

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This change order provides for balancing the overrun/underrun of Contract Quantities
for the Project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plan quantities.

The Right of Way Agreement for the fencing along the Sullivan Property stated that the
County would provide a fence that matched the existing fencing. To match the existing
fence, additional bracing was required that was not shown in the fence standard details
in the plans. The additional bracing included thirteen diagonal supports (kickers) in the
radii, twenty-two braces at the gate installations and four corner braces at the cattle
crossing. The additional bracing will be paid with the existing force account item in the
contract.

Also, two additional gates (existing contract item) will be installed to match the existing
conditions on the Sullivan property.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $3,098.80 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $100,067.30. The original Contract amount was $96,968.50.
As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $3,098.80 has been added to the
Contract, resulting in a 3.2% net increase in the Contract cost. Thirteen (13) additional
days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



Date:

Customer:

Project:

Securing Your Future
402A W. Palm Valley Blvd., Suite #181
Round Rock, Texas 78664
PH: 512.709.8467 FAX: 512.310.8307
www.BarrierFenceSystems.com

F E N c E SYS T E M S Member - Better Business Bureau

Change Order Request #2

December 23, 2015

Attn: Ryan Rivera 512.677.1861
HNTB

14 Galloping Road

Round Rock, Texas 78681

Ronald Reagan Blvd Fencing

Addendums: N/A

Bid Details:

COR#2 for Barrier Fence Systems to add the below detailed line items to Type W Fence.

COR#2 Items:

Tvpe “W” Fence:

13 - Add Diagonal Kicker at Radius’s @ $125.00/ea. =$1,625.00
22 - Additional Bracing at Gates and Long Lines @ $160.00/ea. =$3,520.00
4 - Additional Corner Braces @ $300.00/ea. =5 1,200.00
2~ New6’x16" Ranch-Gates @-§250.00/ea. =5§-500.00
1 - Bond Add - 4% = § 27380
Total COR#2 Amount: = $7-118-80 T~

Materials: $4,983.16

Labor: §2,1,

Notes: -

35.64

Sales and Material Tax are Excluded from bid total - Tax Exempt Entity

Barrier Fence Systems carries a 1 year warranty on materials and workmanship

All materials and labor included to fully complete project as per above line items

Any Additional Kickers at radius on Type W fence are excluded and to be additional. Final
amount to be determined after completion/layout

Pricing valid for 30 days from above date

Mark Williams

Barrier Fence Systems - Securing Your Future

402A W. Palm Valley Blvd. Suite #181 Signature:
Round Rock, Texas 78664 Print:
Cell: 512.573.6438 Title:
Ph: 512.709.8467

Fax: 512.310.8307 PO#:

Mark@Barri

erFenceSystems.com

www.BarrierFenceSystems.com

Pagelof1l



